

SPECIAL ORDER No. 223
Series of 2023

SUBJECT:

AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT THE WORKSHOP ON THE FINALIZATION OF THE OPERATIONS MANUAL OF THE MINDANAO INCLUSIVE AGRICULTURE DEVELOPMENT PROJECT (MIADP)

In the exigency of the service, the Philippine Rural Development Project-Project Support Office (PRDP-PSO) Mindanao is hereby authorized to conduct the Workshop on the Finalization of the Operations Manual of the Mindanao Inclusive Agriculture Development Project (MIADP) on March 8-10, 2023 in Davao City.

Officials and personnel from the following offices shall participate in the above activity:

OFFICE	NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS
Philippine Rural Development Project-National Project Coordinating Office (PRDP-NPCO) and MIADP Transition Team	19
Project Development Service (PDS)	2
Special Projects Coordination and Management Assistance Division (SPCMAD)	1
Philippine Rural Development Project- Project Support Office (PRDP-PSO) Mindanao	12
Philippine Rural Development Project-Regional Project Coordinating Offices (PRDP-RPCOs)	60
National Commission of Indigenous Peoples (NCIP) Central and Concerned Regional Offices	12
World Bank	7
Ministry of Environment, Natural Resources, and Energy (MENRE)	3
Ministry of Indigenous Peoples' Affairs (MIPA)	6
Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries, and Agrarian Reform (MAFAR)	10
TOTAL	132

Expenses for the activity such as venue, food, accommodation, supplies and materials, and other incidental expenses are chargeable against PRDP-PSO Mindanao fund while the travelling expense and per diem of participants are chargeable against their

respective offices' funds, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall be considered revoked upon the completion of the activity. All orders, memoranda, and other issuances inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

Done this 23rd day of February 2023.

DOMINGO F. VANGANIBAN Senior Undersecretary